Equity holders of Sonae Capital 46 (10,774,925) (44,237) (10,730,688) 5,024,644
Minority interests 23 2,597,582 (259) 2,597,841 567,110

Profit/(Loss) per share
Basic 46 (0.043100) (0.000177) (0.042923) 0.020099
Diluted 46 (0.043100) (0.000177) (0.042923) 0.020099

The accompanying notes are part of these financial statements.

1) Continued Operations (exclude Contacto - Sociedade de Construções, SA) - Note 1.1.

2) Discontinued operations (Elmo, SGPS, SA and its affiliated undertakings - Plysorol Group)

The Board of Directors

SONAE CAPITAL, SGPS, SA

CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENTS BY NATURE

FOR THE 4th QUARTERS OF 2008 AND 2007

(Amounts expressed in euro)

Sonae Capital, SGPS, SA   Report and Accounts   102
   31 December 2008

Currency Other Reserves Reserves
Share Demerger Pro-forma Hedge Translation and Retained and Retained Net Minority Total

Notes Capital Reserve Adjustments 2 Reserve Reserve Earnings Earnings Profit/(Loss) Total Interests Equity

Balance as at 1 January  2007 250,000,000 132,638,253 (121,676,270) 69,584,432 417,724 (59,798,471) 21,165,668 2,189,067 273,354,735 18,876,352 292,231,087
Appropriation of profit of 2006:

Transfer to legal reserves and retained earnings - - - - - 2,189,067 2,189,067 (2,189,067) - - -
Dividends distributed - - - - - - - - - - -

Changes in reserves
Changes in the period - - - (8,094,073) (464,977) - (8,559,050) - (8,559,050) (22,328) (8,581,378)
Transfer to results - fair value of hedging instruments - - - - - - - - - - -
Transfer to results - - - (9,520,881) - - (9,520,881) - (9,520,881) - (9,520,881)
Affilliated and associated undertaking excluded for sale - - 96,548,826 - - - 96,548,826 - 96,548,826 - 96,548,826
Affilliated and associated undertaking excluded for sale in results - - 31,437,208 - - (31,437,208) - - - - -
Aquisition of affilliated and associated undertakings - - (6,309,764) - - - (6,309,764) - (6,309,764) 17,108,025 10,798,261
Other changes - - - - - (3,659,624) (3,659,624) - (3,659,624) (57,033) (3,716,657)

Consolidated Profit/(Loss)for the twelve months
ended 31 December 2007 - - - - - - - 14,994,319 14,994,319 853,816 15,848,135

Balance as at 31 December 2007 1 250,000,000 132,638,253 - 51,969,478 (47,253) (92,706,236) 91,854,242 14,994,319 356,848,561 36,758,832 393,607,393
- - - - - - - - - - -

Balance as at 1 January  2008 250,000,000 132,638,253 - 51,969,478 (47,253) (92,706,236) 91,854,242 14,994,319 356,848,561 36,758,832 393,607,393
Appropriation of profit of 2007:

Transfer to legal reserves and retained earnings - - - - - 8,579,431 8,579,431 (8,579,431) - - -
Dividends distributed - - - - - - - - - - -

Changes in reserves
Changes in the period - - - (50,321,296) (1,754,682) - (52,075,978) - (52,075,978) (94,458) (52,170,436)
Transfer to results - fair value of hedging instruments - - - - - - - - - - -
Transfer to results - - - - - - - - - - -
Affilliated and associated undertaking excluded for sale - - - - - 5,758,019 5,758,019 (6,414,888) (656,869) 4,375,485 3,718,616
Affilliated and associated undertaking excluded for sale in results - - - - - - - - - - -
Aquisition of affilliated and associated undertakings - - - - - (9,515,885) (9,515,885) - (9,515,885) 6,710,527 (2,805,358)
Other changes - - - - - (9,147,673) (9,147,673) - (9,147,673) 10,943 (9,136,730)

Consolidated Profit/(Loss)for the twelve months
ended 31 December 2008 - - - - - - - 21,393,605 21,393,605 1,558,084 22,951,689

Balance as at 31 December 2008 250,000,000 132,638,253 - 1,648,182 (1,801,935) (97,032,344) 35,452,156 21,393,605 306,845,761 49,319,413 356,165,174

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.

1)  Note 1.1.
2)  Pro-Forma Equity (excludes Contacto - Sociedade de Construções, SA)

The Board of Directors

Attributable to Equity Holders of Sonae Capital

SONAE CAPITAL, S.G.P.S., S.A.

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

FOR THE TWELVE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2008 AND 31 DECEMBER 2007 1

(Amounts expressed in euro)

Sonae Capital, SGPS, SA Report and Accounts 103
 31 December 2008

Continued
Operations Pro-forma 1

Notes 31.12.2008 31.12.2007

OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Cash receipts from trade debtors 238,291,437 215,997,007